In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property
Araji No.145, adm. 2400 sqft., Village - Kotda, Tehsil
- Kushalgarh, Distt.Banswara - 327001, Rajasthan.
Boundaries:- East :- Land of Self West :- Road North
:-House of Gavji Malla South :-House of Thavarchand

25-Jun-25 Rs.6,69,568/-
(Rupees Six lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Eight

Only)

24-11-2025

2 UDRBW23012167
ANIL MAIDA
Kachari Bai

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable
Property Kh No 354, adm. 1125 sqft.,Vill. Tejpur, Tehsil
Chhoti Sawan, Distt.- Banswara-327001, Rajasthan.
Boundaries:- East :- Road West :- Seller Agri. Land of
Jeeva North :-Seller Agri. Land of Jeeva South :-Agri. Of
Rangji S/o Devla

25-Jun-25
Rs.8,83,141/-(Rupees
Eight lakh Eighty

Three Thousand One
Hundred Forty One

Only)

24-11-2025

3 UDRBW23010898
Savitri Verma

Vinod Kumar Arya

In the rights, piece and parcel of immovable property
Araji No.1459, Patta No.2218, adm. 431.2 sqft.,Vill. &
Gram Panchayat Metwala, Panchayat samiti -Garhi,
Distt.- Banswara-327001, Rajasthan.Boundaries:- East
:- Self Angan Then Road West :- H/o Narayan/Gamu Ji
Aary North :- H/o Ashok Aary South :- H/o Sukhdev Aary

17-Feb-25
Rs.4,81,476/-(Rupees
Four lakh Eighty
One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Six

Only)

25-11-2025

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Centrum Housing Finance Ltd under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read

[...]

13 (2) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice
vide reference No. 50/AH/DEL/JP/69 dated 09.06.2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Saleem
S/o Chuttan Qureshi and its Guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.3,21,104.22 (Rupees Three lakh twenty one thousand one hundred four and paise
twenty two only) as on 10.02.2025 plus future interest thereon till realisation within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower,
guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC

[...]

day of November, 2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bombay
Mercantile Cooperative Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 3,21,104.22 (Rupees Three lakh
twenty one thousand one hundred four and paise twenty two only) as on 10.02.2025 and
future interest thereon till realization.
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available to redeem, the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property